MINUTES
Community District Education Council 30
Calendar Meeting
December 13, 2021
The December Virtual Calendar Meeting of Community District Education Council 30 was held on
Monday, December 13, 2021, via the Zoom platform.
Mr. Greenberg called the Calendar Meeting to order at 6:34 p.m.
Roll Call

keep the focus on teaching and learning. We would like all parents and guardians to remind students of
proper dress protocols on campus.
Prohibited forms of dress at [school] include, but are not limited to:
1)     Hats or caps (with the exception of headwear worn for religious observance).
2)     Clothing that contains references to drugs, alcohol, sex, violence, racism, or   gang-affiliation.
3)     Clothing that does not provide coverage of torso, undergarments, and private body parts,
including see-through garments of any kind.
4)     Flip-flops.
5)     Sunglasses while indoors.
If a student comes to school wearing clothing prohibited by the Dress Code, then the student’s parents
will be notified, the student may be subject to the interventions and disciplinary responses set forth in the
Discipline Code, and the student will be expected to make appropriate adjustments to his/her clothing to
conform with the Dress Code (e.g., turning shirt inside out, borrowing temporary clothing until the end of
the school day, etc.).”
• Community Schools in D30
30Q111 P.S. 111 Jacob Blackwell Center for
Supportive
Schools
K-8 Renewal Queens
30Q126 Albert Shanker School for
Visual and Performing Arts
Zone 126 Middle
School
Non-
Renewal
Queens
30Q148 P.S. 148 Queens The Child Center
of NY, Inc
Elementary Non-
Renewal
Queens
30Q149 P.S. 149 Christa Mcauliffe Queens
Community
House
Elementary Non-
Renewal
Queens
30Q171 P.S. 171 Peter G. Van Alst Zone 126 Elementary Non-
Renewal
Queens
30Q230 I.S. 230 The Leadership
Program
Middle
School
Non-

County
Poverty
% Cutoff
T1
Status
Explanation
of Title I
Status
Title I Program
Type
30Q002 P.S. 002 Alfred
Zimberg
30 61.4  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q010 I.S. 010 Horace
Greeley
30 91.4  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q011 P.S. 011 Kathryn
Phelan
30 69.4  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q017 P.S. 017 Henry David
Thoreau
30 77.4  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q069 P.S. 069 Jackson
Heights
30 62.3  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q070 P.S. 070 30 77.3  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q076 P.S. 076 William
Hallet
30 76.7  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q078 P.S./I.S. 78Q 30 19.1  60.00% 0  Non-T1:STH
only:no chng
30Q084 P.S. 084 Steinway 30 71.1  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q085 P.S. 085 Judge
Charles Vallone
30 69.2  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q092 P.S. 092 Harry T.
Stewart Sr.
30 89.4  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q111 P.S. 111 Jacob
Blackwell
30 95.6  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q112 P.S. 112 Dutch Kills 30 88.3  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q122 P.S. 122 Mamie Fay 30 45.5  60.00% 0  Non-T1:STH
only:no chng
30Q126 Albert Shanker
School for Visual and
Performing Arts
30 76.2  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q127 P.S. 127 Aerospace
Science Magnet
School
30 80.5  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q141 I.S. 141 The
Steinway
30 62.5  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q145 I.S. 145 Joseph
Pulitzer
30 88.5  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q148 P.S. 148 Queens 30 70.4  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q149 P.S. 149 Christa
McAuliffe
30 81.1  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q150 P.S. 150 Queens 30 66.1  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q151 P.S. 151 Mary D.
Carter
30 91.4  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q152 P.S. 152 Gwendoline
N. Alleyne School
30 74.8  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q166 P.S. 166 Henry
Gradstein
30 52.6  60.00% 0  Non-T1:STH
only:no chng
30Q171 P.S. 171 Peter G.
Van Alst
30 89.6  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q204 I.S. 204 Oliver W.
Holmes
30 86.6  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q212 P.S. 212 30 71.8  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q222 P.S. Q222 - Fire
Fighter Christopher
A. Santora School
30 61.6  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q227 I.S. 227 Louis
Armstrong
30 61.7  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q228 The Ivan Lafayette
Early Childhood
School of the Arts
30 79.2  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q230 I.S. 230 30 75.7  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q234 P.S. 234 30 75.5  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q235 Academy for New
Americans
30 86.5  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q258 Energy Tech High
School
30 72.3  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q280 P.S. 280 30 91.3  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q286 Young Women's
Leadership School,
Astoria
30 66.6  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q291 Hunters Point
Community Middle
School
30 60.2  60.00% 1  TitleI:newT1 SWP
30Q300 The 30th Avenue
School (G&T
Citywide)
30 22.8  60.00% 0  Non-T1:STH
only:no chng
30Q301 Academy for Careers
in Television and
Film
30 62.7  60.00% 1  TitleI:newT1 SWP
30Q329 East Elmhurst
Community School
30 88.4  60.00% 1  TitleI:no
chng
SWP
30Q361 The Woodside 30 68.9  60.00% 1  TitleI:no SWP
Community School chng
30Q384 P.S. 384 30 24.3  60.00% 0  Non-T1:STH
only:no chng
30Q398 The Hector Figueroa
School
30 62.6  60.00% 1  TitleI:no